
21 B.—lb

Chargeable to the Unexpcuded Balance on the 3Lst March, 1886.

CLASS XII.—THERMAL SPRINGS.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1886-87.

Vote No. 102.—Thermal Springs ... £
10,000

£
0,000

!tem. 18S6-8
Amount

Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to be
Authorized.

MINISTER OF LANDS. £ £

VOTE No. 102.
Thermal Spkengs—

Completion of contracts entered into for various
works at Eotorua and Hanmer Plains—

1 Kotorua
2 Hanmer Plains
3 Water-supply, Botorua
4 Erecting new ward to hospital, Eotorua
5 Planting, improvements of baths and grounds, aDd

contingencies

1
'>
:s
■L
5

750
250

0,000
1,000

750
250

6,000
1,000

2,000 2,000

Total.—Vote No. 102 ... 10,000 10,000

TOTAL CLASS XII. £ .0,00 £10, '00
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