Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS XII.—THERMAL SPRINGS.

		1886–87.		
Vote	e No. 102.—Thermal Springs		000	£ 10,000
tem.			1886–87.	
			Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorized
	MINISTER OF LANDS.	£	£	£
	VOTE No. 102. THERMAL SPRINGS— Completion of contracts entered into for various works at Rotorua and Hanner Plains—			
1	Rotorua	750		750
2	Hanmer Plains	25 0		250
3	Water-supply, Rotorua	6,000		6,000
4	Erecting new ward to hospital, Rotorua	1,000		1,000
5	Planting, improvements of baths and grounds, and			
	contingencies	2,000		2,000
	TOTALVOTE No. 102		10,000	10,000